T
ı,
Г
ļ
١
ļ
G
7
Н
ŀ
Ė
SHOPS
۲
_
ŀ
Ŀ
ı,
ŀ
7
ľ
F
L
ľ

Ferm PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): DELTEC DEVELOPMENT COPRORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:COMMAND SECURITY CORPORATION	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Internal Address: Street Address: Route 55	
Other:	City: LaGrangeville State: NY Zip:	
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(les) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: New York	
X Other: Release of Security Agreement	Other:	
Execution Date: November 14, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,823,346	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Erin Dugan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: CITD-008	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: Ropes & Gray One International Place	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1945	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12		
Robert Mazzarese // // // Name of Person Signing	Signature 42,852 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet strachments, and document:		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 13, 2000, made by DELTEC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, with an office at 535 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("DELTEC").

WHEREAS, DELTEC and Command Security Corporation, a New York corporation (the "Borrower") are parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 1995 (the "Loan and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which DELTEC made certain loans and other financial accommodations (the "Loans") to the Borrower.

WHEREAS, as partial security for the Borrower's Obligations, as that term is used herein and is defined in the Loan and Security Agreement, the Borrower has executed a certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (the "Trademark and Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of February 24, 1995, pursuant to which the Borrower granted a security interest in and to the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto, as that term is used herein and is defined in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement and a trademark recordation form were filed in the United States Parent and Trademark Office on March 02, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1303/0159:

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been fully satisfied and, therefore, the Borrower has requested that DELTEC release its security interest in the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto and reassign the same to Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- DELTEC hereby releases its security interest in DELTEC's rights, title and 1. interest, in and to the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto, as such rights, title and interest are granted in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement.
- DELTEC hereby resigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by DELTEC, all of DELTEC's rights, title and interest, in and to the Collateral, as such rights, title and interest are granted in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement.

60791 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0686 Nov-13-00 15:08 From-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DELTEC has caused this Release of Trademark and Parent Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

DELTEC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Name: Oreman Zultzers
Title: Vice la Elegent

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 1^M day of November, 2000, before me personally came STRPHED ZOPPELLQ to me known to me or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual(s), person(s) or corporation or entity on behalf which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

JAMES M. COLLEARY Notary Public, State of New York No. 52-4600543

Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2002

69179 v.01

Nov-13-00 15:08 From-

T=339 P.U4/U4 P=246

SCHEDULE A

Service Mark: "Command Security Corporation CSC" - United States Patent Trademark Office Registration No. 1,823,346, registered February 22, 1994.

60791 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME 0 10688 07

RECORDED: 12/16/2003